SaiE| Derartment of Health
HEALTH

EDUARD KERZHNER

License Number: PA9111996
Data As Of 11/21/2025

Profession Physician Assistant

License PA9111996

License Status Clear/Active

Qualifications Prescribing

License Expiration Date 1/31/2028

License Original Issue Date 01/24/2019

Address of Record 15255 Max Leggett Pkwy
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32218

Controlled Substance Prescriber No

(for the Treatment of Chronic Non-
malignant Pain)

Discipline on File No
Public Complaint No

Secondary Locations

Address

9868 Family Place Baptist Emergency Center
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32222

Address

14534 Old St. Augustine Rd HBO/Woundcare-South
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32258

Address

400 Health Park Blvd Flagler Hospital-St. Augustine
SAINT AUGUSTINE, FL 32086

Address

800 Prudential Drive Wolfson Children's Hospital
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32207

Address

1350 13th Avenue South Baptist Medical Center Beaches
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32250

Address

1250 South 18th Street Baptist Medical Center Nassau
FERNANDINA BEACH, FL 32034

Address

1771 Baptist Clay Drive Baptist Medical Center Clay
FLEMING ISLAND, FL 32003

Address

4085 Town Center Parkway Baptist Emergency At Town Center
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32246

Address

14550 St. Augustine Rd Baptist Medical Center South
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32258

Address

11250 Baptist Health Drive Baptist Medical Center North
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32218

Address

800 Prudential Drive Baptist Medical Center Downtown
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32207




Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions
No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases
No Discipline Found

Public Complaints
No Public Complaint Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance
Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin CO1
Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not

be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will

be sentto you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name
ALBURAIH, ABDULAZIZ

BEARDSLEY, THOMAS
BLACK, LAUREN PAGE
BRAUD, CHRISTINE MARIE
CARO, DAVID ALAN
CLARE, JONATHAN

COLE, JOHN STEPHEN
DEVOS, ELIZABETH LOUISE
DISHONG, WILLIAM P
ERASO, DANIEL

FISHE, JENNIFER NOEL
FLORES-GONZALEZ, BARBARA
NAHIR

FRALEY, PAUL RICHARD

FREDERICKSEN, KIM ANN

Relationship

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

Profession
MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

Effective

License Date

140682 09/14/2021

139243 02/20/2020

136814 02/20/2020

115103 02/20/2020

73369  02/20/2020

145326 06/23/2020

139230 02/20/2020

96476  02/20/2020

116690 02/20/2020

135891 02/20/2020

129045 02/20/2020

144375 04/13/2021

134133 02/20/2020

126793 02/20/2020


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Name
GOLDSTEIN, JESSICA ERIN

GUIRGIS, FAHEEM WAGID

GUTIERREZ, RAYMOND ELIAS

HESTER, ZACHARY

HOWARD, ALEXANDER JOHNSTON

KHADPE, JAY

KIEL, JOHN MICHAEL

MANNIX, ALEXANDRA LEIGH

MCINTOSH, MARK STEPHEN

MORRISSEY, THOMAS KERRY

PATEL, SHAMA

PEREIRA, CAROLINA CEBIM

PERRY, PAUL K

RABALAIS, JEANNE ELYSE

ROE, EDWARD JEDD Il

SCHARE, ANDREW IRA

SCHMIDT, ANDREW CHRISTOPHER

SEDIGHI, SHIMA

SHANNON, ANDREW WHITE

SHEIKH, SOPHIA SHAHINTAJ

SHER, WARREN

STORCH, IAN DAVID

TOPP, STEPHEN SPENCER MD

WESTENBARGER, RICHARD LEE M

D
WILLIAMS, DEBORAH JEAN

WILLIAMS, JONATHAN STEVEN

WYLIE, TODD WICK

Relationship

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

Profession
OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR

Effective

License Date

11348

106205

130720

141445

174140

126242

15506

135601

89160

80734

145220

122812

40177

167454

118390

80137

12712

122530

125247

106126

135390

132808

103463

103918

112260

10149

83747

07/02/2025

02/20/2020

04/29/2025

02/20/2020

07/14/2025

02/20/2020

02/20/2020

02/20/2020

02/20/2020

02/20/2020

05/03/2020

02/20/2020

02/20/2020

07/07/2025

02/20/2020

02/20/2020

02/20/2020

02/20/2020

02/20/2020

02/20/2020

02/20/2020

02/20/2020

02/20/2020

02/20/2020

02/20/2020

09/27/2025

02/20/2020



Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner
The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and
enforcement database.
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