



EDUARD KERZHNER

License Number: PA9111996

Data As Of 1/9/2026

Profession	Physician Assistant
License	PA9111996
License Status	Clear/Active
Qualifications	Prescribing
License Expiration Date	1/31/2028
License Original Issue Date	01/24/2019
Address of Record	15255 Max Leggett Pkwy JACKSONVILLE, FL 32218
Controlled Substance Prescriber (for the Treatment of Chronic Non- malignant Pain)	No
Discipline on File	No
Public Complaint	No

Secondary Locations

Address

9868 Family Place Baptist Emergency Center
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32222

Address

14534 Old St. Augustine Rd HBO/Woundcare-South
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32258

Address

400 Health Park Blvd Flagler Hospital-St. Augustine
SAINT AUGUSTINE, FL 32086

Address

800 Prudential Drive Wolfson Children's Hospital
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32207

Address

1350 13th Avenue South Baptist Medical Center Beaches
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32250

Address

1250 South 18th Street Baptist Medical Center Nassau
FERNANDINA BEACH, FL 32034

Address

1771 Baptist Clay Drive Baptist Medical Center Clay
FLEMING ISLAND, FL 32003

Address

4085 Town Center Parkway Baptist Emergency At Town Center
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32246

Address

14550 St. Augustine Rd Baptist Medical Center South
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32258

Address

11250 Baptist Health Drive Baptist Medical Center North
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32218

Address

800 Prudential Drive Baptist Medical Center Downtown
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32207

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

No Discipline Found

Public Complaints

No Public Complaint Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

[Discipline Public Records Request](#)

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance
Public Records
4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01
Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	Effective License Date
ALBURAIH, ABDULAZIZ	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	140682 09/14/2021
BEARDSLEY, THOMAS	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	139243 02/20/2020
BLACK, LAUREN PAGE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	136814 02/20/2020
BRAUD, CHRISTINE MARIE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	115103 02/20/2020
CARO, DAVID ALAN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	73369 02/20/2020
CLARE, JONATHAN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	145326 06/23/2020
COLE, JOHN STEPHEN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	139230 02/20/2020
DEVOS, ELIZABETH LOUISE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	96476 02/20/2020
DISHONG, WILLIAM P	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	116690 02/20/2020
ERASO, DANIEL	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	135891 02/20/2020
FISHE, JENNIFER NOEL	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	129045 02/20/2020
FLORES-GONZALEZ, BARBARA NAHIR	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	144375 04/13/2021
FRALEY, PAUL RICHARD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	134133 02/20/2020
FREDERICKSEN, KIM ANN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	126793 02/20/2020

Name	Relationship	Profession	Effective License Date	
GOLDSTEIN, JESSICA ERIN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	11348	07/02/2025
GUIRGIS, FAHEEM WAGID	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	106205	02/20/2020
GUTIERREZ, RAYMOND ELIAS	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	130720	04/29/2025
HESTER, ZACHARY	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	141445	02/20/2020
HOWARD, ALEXANDER JOHNSTON	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	174140	07/14/2025
KHADPE, JAY	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	126242	02/20/2020
KIEL, JOHN MICHAEL	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	15506	02/20/2020
MANNIX, ALEXANDRA LEIGH	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	135601	02/20/2020
MCINTOSH, MARK STEPHEN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	89160	02/20/2020
MORRISSEY, THOMAS KERRY	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	80734	02/20/2020
PATEL, SHAMA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	145220	05/03/2020
PEREIRA, CAROLINA CEBIM	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	122812	02/20/2020
PERRY, PAUL K	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	40177	02/20/2020
RABALAIS, JEANNE ELYSE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	167454	07/07/2025
ROE, EDWARD JEDD III	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	118390	02/20/2020
SCHARE, ANDREW IRA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	80137	02/20/2020
SCHMIDT, ANDREW CHRISTOPHER	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	12712	02/20/2020
SEDIGHI, SHIMA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	122530	02/20/2020
SHANNON, ANDREW WHITE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	125247	02/20/2020
SHEIKH, SOPHIA SHAHINTAJ	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	106126	02/20/2020
SHER, WARREN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	135390	02/20/2020
STORCH, IAN DAVID	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	132808	02/20/2020
TOPP, STEPHEN SPENCER MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	103463	02/20/2020
WESTENBARGER, RICHARD LEE M D	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	103918	02/20/2020
WILLIAMS, DEBORAH JEAN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	112260	02/20/2020
WILLIAMS, JONATHAN STEVEN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	10149	09/27/2025
WYLIE, TODD WICK	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	83747	02/20/2020

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.
